

Indiana Daughter HIKE Coordinator



Do you want to make a difference in the lives of others? Do you enjoy working with the Daughters and Bethels throughout the state? Are you ready to promote The Hearing Improvement Kids Endowment and Job's Daughters too? If you answered yes to these questions, then the position of Indiana Daughter HIKE Coordinator is for you!

Simply fill out the attached form, and you may be chosen for this honorary position. Here are the expectations for the Indiana Daughter HIKE Coordinator:

- 1. Work with the State HIKE Chairman to plan at least one (1) statewide fundraiser for HIKE.
- 2. Communicate with Bethels encouraging fundraising for HIKE. This could be done through visiting Bethels, emails, Facebook, and/or your own newsletter.
- 3. Create a program or contest to encourage fundraising for HIKE at the Bethel level.
- 4. Assist with HIKE check presentations when awards are granted in Indiana.
- 5. Write a report to be included in the preprinted Grand Guardian Council reports at Grand Session.
- 6. Be willing to promote HIKE by speaking to Masonic and other organizations.



2024 - 2025 Indiana Daughter HIKE Coordinator Application

Name:	Age:
Bethel Number and Location:	
Address:	
Email:	Phone:
What ideas do you have to promote HIKE withir Coordinator?	n our Bethels, if you were the Daughter HIKE
As Daughter HIKE Coordinator, list two ideas for this year.	
What do you think HIKE stands for?	
What is the purpose of The HIKE Fund for you?	
What is one thing you want to see happen as Da	ughter HIKE Coordinator this year?
I understand that filling out this application doe Daughter HIKE Coordinator for the upcoming ye necessary effort to promote HIKE and represent	ear. If selected, I am willing to put forth the
Daughter Signature:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Applications are due to our HIKF Chairman	Tiffany Ingles no later than June 21 2024

Applications are due to our HIKE Chairman, Tiffany Ingles, no later than June 21, 2024. 6734 Apperson Dr., Noblesville, IN 46062 ~ gbhq0405@comcast.net